
African 
American

Hispanic High Focus
African 

American
Hispanic High Focus

28% 31% 31% 34% 39% 37%
45% 49% 48%
67% 70% 69%

45% 49% 48%

Early Childhood Literacy Board Outcome Goal
The percent of 3rd grade students that score meets grade level or above on STAAR Reading will increase from 40% 

to 55% by June 2027. 

2026
Yearly Target Goals

2023

Goal: 40%          
Actual: 38%

2024 2025

45%

2024
2025
2026
2027

Interim Target

2023-2027
2028-2032
2033-2038

2023

2027

55%

 Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly 
Targets

Actual Closing the Gaps Student Groups 

48% 50%

28%

45%

31%

49%

31%

48%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 Interim Target

Actual Closing the Gaps Trend

African American Hispanic High Focus


	EC Literacy Goal

