Early Childhood Literacy Board Outcome Goal

The percent of 3rd grade students that score meets grade level or above on STAAR Reading will increase from 40% to 55% by June 2027.

Yearly Target Goals							
2023	2024	2025	2026	2027			
Goal: 40% Actual: 38%	45%	48%	50%	55%			

Actual Closing the Gaps Student Groups						
	African American	Hispanic	High Focus			
2023	28%	31%	31%			
2024						
2025						
2026						
2027						
Interim Target	45%	49%	48%			

Closing the Gaps Student Groups Yearly						
Targets						
	African	Hispanic	High Focus			
	American					
2023-2027	34%	39%	37%			
2028-2032	45%	49%	48%			
2033-2038	67%	70%	69%			

